



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1605 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 31984 OF 2018**

Anilkumar Gupta

..Applicant

v/s.

Mukta Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. & Anr.

..Respondents

Ms. N.S.Moily for the Applicant

Mr. Y.D.Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2019.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondent no.2, returnable after three weeks. Private service is permitted.
2. S.O. to 3rd July, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)