



Sayed



24-(i)CAE1605.2019.000

2026:BHC-AS:14599

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1605 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.31984 OF 2018

Anilkumar Gupta

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Mukta Co-Operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. N. S. Moily for the Applicant/Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. The delay of 64 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. Appeal to be numbered finally.
3. Civil Application is disposed of.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]